
UNIVERSITI TEKNIKAL MALAYSIA MELAKA 

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES (SGS) 

ACADEMIC CALENDER – SEMESTER I SESSION 2024/2025 

SEMESTER I (2024/2025) – 22 Weeks 

FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENT DATE WEEK 

Registration and Fee Payment for New 
Students 

1-2 October 2024 (Tuesday) - 

Registration and Fee Payment for Senior 
Students (SMPS) 

7 October 2024 – 3 November 
2024 

- 

Semester I – 22 weeks 14 October 2024 – 14 March 2025 1 – 22 

Add / Drop Course 14 October 2024 – 8 November 
2024 

1 – 4 

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part One) 
– 7 weeks 

14 October 2024 – 29 November 
2024 

1 – 7 

Last Day to Add / Drop Course 9 November 2024 4 

Deepavali 31 October 2024 (Thursday)  

Semester I Mid-Term Break (1 week) 30 November 2024 – 8 December 
2024 

8 

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part Two) 
– 7 weeks 

9 December 2024 – 24 January 
2025 

9 – 15 

Christmas 24 – 25 December 2024 (Tuesday – 
Wednesday) 

 

New Year 2025 01 January 2025 (Wednesday)  

Last Day Withdrawal (TD) of Course – 
Week 12 

27 December 2024 12 

Research Seminar for Research Programme 30 December 2024 – 19 January 
2025 

12 – 14 

Uploading the Progress Report for 
Research Mode Students (4 weeks) 

13 January 2025 – 9 February 2025 14 – 17 

Revision Week (1 week) 27 January 2025 – 2 February 2025 16 

Assessment of Progress Report by 
Supervisor (5 Weeks) 

13 January 2025 – 23 February 
2025 

14 – 19 

Chinese New Year 29 – 30 January 2025 (Wednesday 
– Thursday) 

 

Semester I Examination (2 weeks) 10 February 2025 – 23 February 
2025 

17 – 18 

Semester I Study Break (4 weeks) 24 February 2025 – 23 March 2025 19 – 22 

Declaration of Independence Day 20 February 2025 (Thursday)  

First Day of Ramadhan 01 March 2025 (Saturday)  

Senate Standing Committee on Graduate 
Studies (Semester I Session 2024/2025 

Examination) 

5 March 2025 (Wednesday) 21 

Senate Meeting on Examination Result 
(Semester I Session 2024/2025 

Examination) 

12 March 2025 (Wednesday) 22 

 

 

 

 



UNIVERSITI TEKNIKAL MALAYSIA MELAKA 

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES (SGS) 

ACADEMIC CALENDER – SEMESTER II SESSION 2024/2025 

SEMESTER II (2024/2025) – 22 Weeks 

FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENT DATE WEEK 

Registration and Fee Payment for New 
and Senior Students 

15 March 2025 (Monday) - 

Semester II – 29 weeks 17 March 2025 – 26 September 
2025 

1 – 29 

Add / Drop Course 17 March 2025 – 13 April 2025 1 – 4 

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part One) 
– 7 weeks 

17 March 2025 – 2 May 2025 1 – 7 

Eidul Fitri 31 March 2025 (Monday) – 1 April 
2025 (Tuesday) 

 

Labour Day 1 May 2025 (Thursday)  

Last Day to Add / Drop Course 4 May 2025 4 

Wesak Day 12 May 2025 (Monday)  

Semester I Mid-Term Break (1 week) 3 May 2025 (Saturday) – 11 May 
2025 (Sunday) 

8 

Semester II Lectures / Research (Part Two) 
– 7 weeks 

13 May 2025 (Tuesday) – 27 June 
2025 (Friday) 

9 – 15 

Wesak Day 12 May 2025 (Monday)  

Birthday of DYMM Yang di Pertuan Agong 02 June 2025 (Friday)  

Eidul Adha 06 June 2025 (Friday)  

Last Day Withdrawal (TD) of Course – 
Week 12 

08 June 2025 12 

Research Seminar for Research Programme 02 June 2025 – 20 June 2025 12 – 14 

Uploading the Progress Report for 
Research Mode Students (4 weeks) 

16 June 2025 – 13 July 2025 14 – 17 

Awal Muharam 27 June 2025  

Revision Week (1 week) 30 June 2025 – 06 July 2025 16 

Assessment of Progress Report by 
Supervisor (5 Weeks) 

14 June 2025 – 27 July 2025 14 – 19 

Semester II Examination (2 weeks) 07 July 2025 (Monday) – 20 July 
2025 (Sunday) 

17 – 18 

Academic Year Break (11 weeks) 21 July 2025 (Monday) – 05 
October 2025 (Sunday) 

19 – 22 

Birthday of TYT Yang DI Pertua Negeri 
Melaka 

24 August 2025 (Sunday)  

National Day 31 August 2025 (Sunday)  

Semester II 2024/2025 Special 
Examination 

02 September 2025 (Tuesday) – 04 
September 2025 (Thursday) 

 

Maulidur Rasul 05 September 2025 (Friday)  

Malaysia Day 16 September 2025 (Tuesday)  

Senate Standing Committee on Graduate 
Studies (Semester II Session 2024/2025 

Examination) 

24 September 2025 (Wednesday) 21 

Senate Meeting on Examination Result 
(Semester II Session 2024/2025 

Examination) 

01 October 2025 (Wednesday) 22 

 


